(changed on 11.05.2009) from the Deposit Insurance Agency (DIA).

According to this certificate, all the deposit accounts of each individual depositor (account holder) at Banka Kombetare Tregtare Sh.A., are insured from the Deposit Insurance Agency up to the amount of 2,500,000 (two million and five hundred 

thousand) ALL, or its equivalent amount in foreign currency, in accordance with the provisions of Law no. 53/14 dated 22.05.2014. 

A - DEPOSIT INSURANCE

-The article 3, paragraph 13 of law no.53/14 dated 22.05.2014 “On the Deposit Insurance”, stipulates that:

[...]

-The article 32, of law no.53/14 dated 22.05.2014 “On the Deposit Insurance”, stipulates that: 

Exemptions from insurance and compensation from the Agency the following:

a)  the part of the deposit in the bank or the branch of the foreign bank over ALL 2.500.000 (two million and five hundred thousand) or the equivalent sum in a foreign currency; 

b) the part of the deposit in the savings-credit association over ALL 2.000.000 (two million) or the equivalent sum in a foreign currency; 

c) the deposits of the bank, branch of the bank, branch of